

CLMA No. 5649/2018 (Stay Application)  
CLMA No. 5650/2018 (Delay Condonation Application in Time Barred AO)  
IA No. 637/2019 (Urgency Application)

IN

AO No. 187 of 2018

**Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.**

Mr. Sarvesh Aggarwal and Mr. Bharat Tewari, Advocates for the appellant.

There is no representation for respondent nos. 1, 3 & 4.

Despite sufficient service none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 5 & 6.

There is 26 days' delay in filing the present appeal. I am satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of delay condonation application. Consequently, delay condonation application is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

Admit.

Summon the Lower court record.

List this matter after LCR is received.

Also heard on stay application.

Execution proceedings pursuant to impugned award shall remain stayed until further orders of this Court, if the appellant deposits 50% of the decretal amount including the compulsory statutory deposit before the Court below within two weeks from today.

All applications stand disposed of accordingly.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

18.02.2019

A.kaur

