

CLMA No. 4758/2019 (Time extension application)

In

AO No. 187 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Sarvesh Agarwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Pankaj Miglani, Advocate for the respondents.

The appeal has been preferred against an award dated 04.01.2018. This court while admitting the appeal on 18.02.2019 had directed the appellant to deposit 50 percent of the awarded amount within two weeks.

The matter is listed on the time extension application.

Having considered the reason, which has been given therein, the appellant is granted further three weeks' and no more time to deposit the amount as directed by the interim order dated 18.02.2019.

Accordingly, the time extension application stands disposed of.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

12.04.2019